



No. 08-1268

---

IN THE  
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

KENT SCHOOL DISTRICT, et al.,

*Petitioners,*

v.

TRUTH, an unincorporated association, et al.,

*Respondents.*

---

*On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the United States  
Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit*

---

**REPLY BRIEF FOR THE PETITIONERS**

---

BENJAMIN W. BULL  
GARY MCCALED  
JORDAN LORENCE  
ALLIANCE DEFENSE FUND  
15100 N. 90th Street  
Scottsdale, AZ 85260  
(480) 444-0020

NATHAN W. KELLUM  
*Counsel of Record*  
ALLIANCE DEFENSE FUND  
699 Oakleaf Office Lane  
Suite 107  
Memphis, TN 38117  
(901) 684-5485

---

*Counsel for Petitioners*

---

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

**TABLE OF CONTENTS** .....i

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES** .....ii

**REPLY BRIEF FOR THE PETITIONERS**..... 1

**I. THE ISSUES BEFORE THIS COURT ARE FULLY DEVELOPED AND WILL NOT BE AFFECTED BY THE NARROW, UNRELATED ISSUE ON REMAND** ..... 1

**II. THE NINTH CIRCUIT'S EQUAL ACCESS ACT ANALYSIS WARRANTS THIS COURT'S REVIEW** ..... 2

**III. THE NINTH CIRCUIT'S EXPRESSIVE ASSOCIATION ANALYSIS WARRANTS THIS COURT'S REVIEW** ..... 5

**CONCLUSION** ..... 11

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### Cases

<i>Bates v. City of Little Rock</i> 361 U.S. 516 (1960) .....	6
<i>Bd. of Directors of Rotary Int’l v. Rotary Club of Duarte</i> 481 U.S. 537 (1987) .....	5
<i>Boy Scouts of America v. Dale</i> 530 U.S. 640 (2000) .....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Christian Legal Society v. Walker</i> 453 F.3d 853 (7th Cir. 2006) .....	8, 9, 10, 11
<i>Christian Legal Society Chapter of the University of California v. Kane</i> , No. 06-15956 2009 WL 693391 (9th Cir. Mar. 17, 2009) .....	10
<i>Cuffley v. Mickes</i> 208 F.3d 702 (8th Cir. 2000) .....	11
<i>Healy v. James</i> 408 U.S. 169 (1972) .....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Hsu v. Roslyn Union Free School District No. 3</i> 85 F.3d 839 (2d Cir. 1996) .....	2, 3, 4
<i>Roberts v. U.S. Jaycees</i> 468 U.S. 609 (1984) .....	5, 6, 7

*Rodriguez de Quijas v. Shearson/American Exp., Inc.*  
490 U.S. 477 (1989) ..... 8

*Rust v. Sullivan*  
500 U.S. 173 (1991) ..... 6

*Widmar v. Vincent*  
454 U.S. 263 (1981) ..... 7, 8

**Constitutional Provisions**

U.S. Const. Amend. ....1
